
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

DE
AD

LI
NE

 
EX

TE
ND

ED
1 The Procurement Specialist

Southern Plains Agricultural Development 
Project
The Project Offi  ce
National Irrigation Commission
191 Old Hope Road
Kingston 5
JAMAICA, W.I.
Tel. No. + 1 876 977-6446
Or email: SPADP@nicjamaica.com 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA

SOUTHERN PLAINS AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PUMPS AND EQUIPMENT

(MOAFM/SPADP/W3/06/2024)
 INVITATION TO BID

The Government of Jamaica (GOJ) has received fi nancing from the Caribbean Development Bank (CDB) – United Kingdom 
Caribbean Infrastructure Partnership Fund (UKCIF), in an amount equivalent to £16,710,313 towards the cost of the Southern 
Plains Agricultural Development Project (SPAD) and intends to apply a portion of the proceeds of this fi nancing to eligible payments 
under a contract for which this invitation is issued.  Payments by CDB will be made only at the request of GOJ and upon approval 
by CDB, will be subject in all respects to the terms and conditions of the Financing Agreement.  The Financing Agreement prohibits 
withdrawal from the fi nancing account for the purpose of any payment to persons or entities, or for any import of goods, if such 
payment or import, to the knowledge of CDB, is prohibited by a decision of the United Nations Security Council taken under 
Chapter VII of the Charter of the United Nations.  No party other than GOJ shall derive any rights from the Financing Agreement 
or have any claim to the proceeds of the Financing.

The Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Mining (MoAFM), Southern Plains Agricultural Development Project (SPADP), now 
invited sealed bids from eligible and qualifi ed Bidders for the Supply and Installation of Pumps and Equipment - Bridge Pen/ 
Amity Hall (MOAFM/SPADP/ W3/06/2024).

The bidding process is conducted according to the procedures specifi ed in the Procurement Procedures for Projects Financed 
by CDB (January 2021), as published on CDB’s website and is open to all bidders from eligible countries.

Eligible countries are member countries of CDB . Bidders are advised to review the relevant eligibility criteria detailed in Section 4 
and confl ict of interest provisions in Section 5 of the Procurement Procedures for Projects Financed by CDB (January 2021), 
as published on CDB’s website.

Firms whether bidding individually or in the form of a Joint Venture shall:
(a) Be legally incorporated or otherwise organised in, and have their principal place of business in an Eligible Country;
(b) Be more than fi fty (50) percent benefi cially owned by a citizen or citizens and/or a bona fi de resident or residents of an 

Eligible Country, or by a body corporate or bodies meeting these requirements, as far as the ownership can be reasonably 
determined; 

(c) Shall have no arrangement and undertake not to make any arrangement whereby the majority of the fi nancial benefi ts of 
the contract, i.e. more than fi fty (50) percent of the value of the contract, will accrue or be paid to subcontractors or sub-
consultants that are not from an Eligible Country; and

Eligible bidders will be required to submit full qualifi cation information with their bids establishing their eligibility to bid and 
qualifi cation to perform the contract if the bid is accepted.  

Qualifi cation requirements include, inter alia:
a) An average annual turnover (defi ned as certifi ed payments received for works in progress or completed) within the last [5] 

years of at least [USD 800,000.00];
b) A demonstrable cashfl ow (including access to credit) of [USD600,000.00]; and
c) Experience as prime contractor in the construction of at least [3] assignments of a nature, scope and complexity comparable 

to the proposed project activity within the last [10] years (to comply with this requirement, works quoted should be at least 80 
percent complete).

Bidding and qualifi cation information are to be submitted in the English Language on the prescribed forms inserted in the Bid 
Documents.  Submissions that do not provide the information required or that do not demonstrate the prospective contractor’s 
ability to perform satisfactorily, will not qualify and will not be considered for further evaluation.

Bid documents will be available for inspection at the fi rst address below, from June 5, 2024, on weekdays between 9:00 a.m.-
3:00 p.m. Jamaican time. A complete set of bidding documents can be requested by interested bidders via email at SPADP@
nicjamaica.com. Requests may be made by personal application or in writing. Written applications must be clearly marked: 
“Request for the Supply and Installation of Pumps and Equipment-Bridge Pen/Amity Hall (MOAFM/SPADP/W3/06/2024).
The documents will be promptly issued in soft copy, but under no circumstance will GOJ, SPADP, or MOAFM be held responsible 
for late delivery, loss or damage to the documents. 

Hard copies of Bids must be submitted in sealed envelopes, with the name and address of the bidder, and be clearly marked 
“Tender for Supply and Installation of Pumps and Equipment-Bridge Pen/Amity Hall (MOAFM/SPADP/W3/06/2024)” and 
must be delivered to the fi rst address below no later than 11:00 a.m. Jamaica time on August 14, 2024. Bids will be opened 
publicly immediately after the deadline for submission of bids at 11:15 a.m. in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose 
to attend at that address. Qualifi cation information only must be submitted simultaneously to the second address below.

Each bid must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” of One Million Seven Hundred and Ninety Four Jamaican Dollars 
(JA$1,794,000.00) or Eleven Thousand Five Hundred United States Dollars (US$11,500). Late bids will be rejected.

GOJ /MOAF reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the process and reject all bids, at any time prior to award 
of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the aff ected prospective bidder(s) or any obligation to inform the aff ected 
prospective bidder(s) of the grounds for GOJ/MOAF action. GOJ will not defray any costs incurred by any bidder in the preparation 
of the bids.

2. Procurement Offi  cer
Email: procurement@caribank.org

      

INVITATION TO BID
Procuring Entity:   Caribbean Maritime University 

Reference Number: PMP/CMU-07-2024-7307

Scope:  The Caribbean Maritime University 
wishes to invite eligible & qualifi ed 
bidders to submit proposals for the 
Procurement of Consulting Services: 
Project Management Plan to Either 
Upgrade or Replace Core System 
(ERMS and SRS) at the Caribbean 
Maritime University.

Eligibility/Criteria:  To be considered eligible, bidders must 
provide proof of the following: 
• Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate/Letter
• Certifi cate in Project Management 

Professional (PMP) or Certifi ed 
Scrum Master (CSM)

Address of Entity: Palisadoes Park, Norman Manley 
Highway P.O. Box 8081, Kingston CSO, 
Jamaica, W.I.

Availability of Bidding Documents: Bidding Documents 
will be available for download as of Monday, July 22, 2024 
on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement
(e-GP) System’s website at www.gojep.gov.jm. 

Submission of Bids
Bids must be submitted on the electronic tendering 
platform via www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Wednesday, 
August 14, 2024 at 12:00 p.m. Online Bid Opening takes 
place on Wednesday, August 14, 2024 at 12:15 p.m. 
The Bid Opening Report will be forwarded online to all 
applicants who submit a proposal. Late submissions will 
be rejected by the system. 

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must be 
registered and trained to use the Electronic Procurement 
System @ www.gojep.gov.jm. Please register on the system 
by selecting the “Register as a Supplier” link from the home 
page. For assistance regarding training, registration or how 
to download tender documents and upload tender proposals, 
please contact the Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, 
Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy Customer Care desk at 
876-932-5220, 932-5244, 932-5253, 932-5251, 932-5246 or 
932-5205 or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. For 
further information, please contact the Director of Procurement 
via email: mofprocure@mof.gov.jm.

Contact Information: The contact information for the 
Procurement Service Unit is procurement@cmu.edu.jm 
or telephone 876-924-8150 ext. 4258. All queries should be 
made through the GOJEP. 

Caribbean Maritime University (CMU) reserves the right 
to reject all/any tender(s).

 A Jamaican Path from Hills to Ocean project
JM-H2O-SUP-41

INVITATION TO TENDER

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TRANSPORT VEHICLES FOR TRACTORS
 

 The Planning Ins� tute of Jamaica (PIOJ), with fi nancial assistance from 
the European Union Global Climate Change Alliance Plus, intends to award 
a supply contract for two (2) Transport Vehicles for Tractors.

All transport vehicles will be delivered to the Rural Agricultural 
Development Authority, Hope Gardens, Kingston 6.  The tender dossier 
is available from the website of the Planning Ins� tute of Jamaica -
h� ps://www.pioj.gov.jm/procurement/. The supplies must comply fully 
with the technical specifi ca� ons set out in the tender dossier (technical 
annex). 

Prospec� ve tenderers may also request an editable version of the tender 
dossier as a zip fi le from projectsjobs@pioj.gov.jm. Tenderers are 
expected to examine and comply with all instruc� ons, forms, contract 
provisions and specifi ca� ons contained in this tender dossier. The order 
of the documents in the tender dossier is to be maintained in the tender 
proposal submi� ed.   

The deadline for submission of tenders is August 22, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. A 
clarifi ca� on mee� ng will be held on July 25, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. on Zoom 
– Mee� ng ID: 856 5201 3451; Passcode: 655378. Tenderers/Bidders are 
strongly encouraged to a� end the clarifi ca� on mee� ng.

Addi� onal Requests for Clarifi ca� ons can be sent to the Technical 
Coordinator, Rural Agricultural Development Authority and Public Gardens 
Division at EMAIL: orlando.robinson@rada.gov.jm COPY: cwildman@
pioj.gov.jm, by the latest August 7, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. Emerging from 
queries/ques� ons, addi� onal informa� on or clarifi ca� ons to ques� ons 
shall be published on the PIOJ’s website at h� ps://www.pioj.gov.jm/
procurement/, by the latest August 14, 2024. No further clarifi ca� ons will 
be provided a� er this date.

*******

INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS       
Maxfield Park Housing Development, Phase 1, 

St. Andrew
Procuring Entity: National Housing Trust

Scope: Undertake the completion of the remaining 
infrastructure works at the Maxfield Park Housing 
Development, which comprises of 44 housing units. 

The scope of works includes:

• preliminary site work
• construction of roadways and storm water drainage 

system
• installation of sewer main
• installation of equipment to the sewer lift station  

and generator room (including finishing works to the 
existing structure and commissioning of the system)

• installation of a water distribution system (including  
to flush, test and sterilize the water mains).

PPC Grade/Category: Civil Engineering Works with a minimum Grade 2 rating

Tender Security: An amount of $350,000 is required

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Contact Information: Manager, Procurement Unit

Address of Entity: 4 Park Boulevard, Kingston 5

Telephone Number(s): (876) 929-6500-9, Ext. 8477/7280

Email Address: procurement@nht.gov.jm

Bid packages  are available from the GOJ’s e-procurement (GoJEP) portal  
https://www.gojep.gov.jm as of Tuesday, July 16, 2024. Bids must be 
submitted online on or before 11:00 am on Monday, August 12, 2024. Bids will 
be opened online at https://www.gojep.gov.jm on the same day, immediately 
after bid submission deadline. Please visit the GoJEP portal and the NHT website  
(www.nht.gov.jm) for full details.

For assistance with registration on the GoJEP portal, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance and the Public Service Help Desk at: (876) 932-5220 or via email at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm

CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES (PRE-CONTRACT SERVICES)       
Passley Gardens Housing Development, Portland

Procuring Entity: National Housing Trust

Scope: The successful civil engineering firm will be required to:

• carry out on-site and off-site reconnaissance  
before the start of the design activities

• investigate, plan and design the civil infrastructure 
for the development

• obtain all the related design approvals from all the 
relevant agencies and authorities

• prepare the tender documents (to include, among 
other things, the forms of tender)

• prepare all related design drawings and  
specifications;

• provide responses to queries during the process 
for the procurement of the infrastructure works 
contractor 

• prepare the contract document.

PPC Grade/Category: N/A

Tender Security: N/A

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Contact Information: Manager, Procurement Unit

Address of Entity: 4 Park Boulevard, Kingston 5

Telephone Number(s): (876) 929-6500-9, Ext. 7210/7269

Email Address: procurement@nht.gov.jm

Bid packages  are available from the GOJ’s e-procurement (GoJEP) portal  
https://www.gojep.gov.jm as of Tuesday, July 16, 2024. Bids must be 
submitted online on or before 11:00 am on Wednesday, August 7, 2024. Bids will 
be opened online at https://www.gojep.gov.jm on the same day, immediately 
after bid submission deadline. Please visit the GoJEP portal and the NHT website  
(www.nht.gov.jm) for full details.

For assistance with registration on the GoJEP portal, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance and the Public Service Help Desk at: (876) 932-5220 or via email at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm


